

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5177

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 December 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to total spend on compression hosiery in 2017.

You asked:

- 1. Please provide figures for total spend on compression hosiery in 2017
- 2. Which route do you use to purchase these items? NHS Supply Chain or direct from manufacturer?
- 3. Which departments deliver the garments to the patients? E.g Outpatients, vascular etc

Trust Response:

- 1. £82,545.22
- 2. 100% Supply Chain

3.

Purchasing Department	Units Ordered
SURGERY DEPARTMENT	39.15%
THEATRES DEPARTMENT	18.68%
MIDWIFERY DEPARTMENT	15.07%
TRAUMA ORTHOPAEDIC CLIN DIR	12.55%
GYNAECOLOGY DEPARTMENT	3.15%
CARE OF THE ELDERLY	2.54%
CRITICAL CARE DEPARTMENT	2.13%
OTHERS	6.72%